
 
 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:  December 11, 2023  
 
To: Councilman Kevin O’Neill; Chair; Transportation. Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From Jaime Guillen; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: Revised CUP Summary for Amendment 3  #:230963 
 
CONTRACTOR:     McClure Engineering 
Address:              
                                  Raytown, MO 64133 
Contract #                                    CS220035 / 89008540 – E. 23rd St. Roadway  
     Improvements Phase III- Benton Blvd. to  
     Indiana Ave., Amendment 3 
Contract Amount:   $588,543.00   ($65,695 on Amendment 3 
MBE Goal                                      14%     
WBE Goal:              10% 
Total MBE Achieved:   15% 
Total WBE Achieved:  10% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Custom Engineering, Inc. 
Address:             12760 E. US Highway 40 
     Independence, MO 64055 
Scope of Work:                             Streetlight Design 
Subcontract Percentage:           5% 
Ownership:             Davis, Joseph 
Structure:                                 African-American Male  Code: 15 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:             Taliaferro & Browne, Inc. 
Address:             1020 E. 8th St. 
     Kansas City, MO 64106 
Scope of Work:                             Surveying 
Subcontract Percentage:            5% 
Ownership:             Andebrhan, Hagos 
Structure:                                 African-American Male  Code: 15 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
Page 2:  CS220035 / 89008540- E. 23rd St. Roadway Improvements Phase III- 
Benton Blvd. to Indiana Ave. 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:             Hg Consult, Inc. 
Address:             9111 NE 79th St. 
     Kansas City, MO 64158 
Scope of Work:                             CAD Design 
Subcontract Percentage:            5% 
Ownership:             Harrison, Earl Jr. 
Structure:                                 African- American Male  Code: 15 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              VSM Engineering, LLC 
Address:             8008 N. Chatham Ave. 
     Kansas City, MO 64151 
Scope of Work:                             Utility Coordination / SWPPP 
Subcontract Percentage:           5% 
Ownership:             McCaw, Valerie 
Structure:                                 Caucasian Female    Code: 27 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Kansas City Testing & Engineering, LLC 
Address:    1141 Southwest Blvd.  

          Kansas City, KS 66103 
Scope of Work:                             Materials Testing / Drilling 
Subcontract Percentage:           5% 
Ownership:             DeCoursey, Elisabeth 
Structure:                                 Caucasian Female   Code: 27 
  
Comments:  
According to B2G, the prime contractor is currently achieving the following 
participation on the contract to date: 
 
Dollars paid to prime contractor by City to date:  $454,946.70. 
Dollars paid to MBE by prime contractor to date: $79,670.44 for 18% MBE. 
Page 3:  CS220035 / 89008540- E. 23rd St. Roadway Improvements Phase III- 
Benton Blvd. to Indiana Ave. 
 
Dollars paid to WBEs by prime contractor to date: $22,310 for 5% WBE.  
 
According to the prime contractor approximately 90% of the Amendment 3 will be 
performed by MBE/WBE subcontractors.  
 
 



 
 

Page 3:  CS220035 / 89008540- E. 23rd St. Roadway Improvements Phase III- 
Benton Blvd. to Indiana Ave. 
 
 
Original Contract Amount:  $329,325.00 
Amendments 1 & 2:   $193,523.00 
Current Contract Amount:  $522,848.00 
Proposed Amendment 3:  $  65,695.00 
Proposed Contract Amount: $588,543.00  
 


