
Ordinance #231007
Authorizing the Director of Public Works to act as 
the City's representative to apply for, accept, and 
execute grant agreements with the Missouri 
Highways and Transportation Commission that aid 
in the development of Missouri transportation 
issues in accordance with the Federal Highway 
Administration's Surface Transportation Program, 
the Federal Aid Urban Program, the Federal-Aid 
Highway Act, the Congestion Mitigation and Air 
Quality Act, the Surface Transportation 
Enhancement Funds Program, the Transportation 
Community and System Preservation Program, 
Rebuilding American Infrastructure with 
Sustainability and Equity Grant Program, 
Nationally Significant Multimodal Freight and 
Highway Projects, Accelerated Innovation 
Deployment Demonstration Program, Carbon 
Reduction Program, Highway Infrastructure 
Program, and any additional federally funded 
programs administered by the Missouri Highways 
and Transportation Commission (MHTC).



Ordinance #230950 
Authorizing amendment No. 
1 with Olsson Associates in 
the amount of $60,665.00 
for additional design services 
and topographic survey for 
the N. Brighton Avenue
Improvements from N.E. 
72nd Street to N.E. 78th 
Street project for a total 
contract amount of 
$424,528.50, and recognizing 
this ordinance as having an 
accelerated effective date.



Ordinance #230952

Authorizing Amendment No. 1 to 
a design professional services 
agreement with Alfred
Benesch & Company in the 
amount of $195,180.00 for the 
Byrams Ford Road Bridge over
Round Grove Creek project, for a 
total contract amount of 
$448,930.00.



Ordinance #230963 
Authorizing Amendment No. 
3 to a design professional 
services agreement with 
McClure Engineering 
Company in the amount of 
$65,695.00 for the 23rd 
Street Improvements-Benton 
Boulevard to Indiana Avenue 
project for a total contract 
amount of $588,543.00; and 
recognizing this ordinance as 
having an accelerated 
effective date.



Ordinance #230964 

Authorizing Amendment No. 7 in the amount of 
$82,304.18 to contract TranSystems Corporation for 
design professional services for the North Green Hills 
Road from Northwest Brooke Drive to Northwest 78th 
Street project for a total contract amount of
$2,229,214.57; and recognizing this ordinance as having 
an accelerated effective date.



Ordinance #230966 
Authorizing the Director of 
Public Works to enter into a 
First Amendment to the
Cooperative Agreement with 
Bike Share KC for a bicycle-
sharing program until April 
31, 2024 in the amount of 
$377,000.00 from funds 
previously appropriated; and 
permitting the continued 
installation of bicycle stations 
within the public right-of-way.


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6

